

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

09-24-2004

102843491

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Dkt # 038743.53991US				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	T			
Felix BLANK	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Cosmas HELLER	DalmlerChrysler			
8 2	Epplestrasse 225			
9-21-09	70567 Stuttgart			
<u> </u>	Germany			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	ĺ			
No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Fes [ ] No			
M A				
☑ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Dates: May 18, 2004	1			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
40/052 550	{			
10/852,658				
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. 7.44 (** (07.050.0.44)			
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Intellectual Property Group	⊠ Enclosed			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
DO Pay 14200				
PO Box 14300 Washington	8. Deposit account number:			
wasnington DC				
20044-4300				
	05-1323			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
0. Observed and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.				
L RSY.				
Slate 1	September 21, 2004			
Gary R. Edwards, 31,824  Signature  Date				
Name of Person Signing / Signature				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
and durith required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/23/2004 DBYRNE

00000083 10852658

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## Daimler Chrysler Epplestrasse 225 70567 Stuttgart, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

## MATCHING OF THE LOCAL AREA-SPECIFIC GAS FLOWS IN PEM FUEL CELLS

as set forth in his United States Patent Applicatio  X executed concurrently herewith, executed on Serial No. PCT International Application No.	•	, filed	······································
in and to said United States Patent Application in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United invention, including any and all reissues or exten successors, legal representatives and assigns to t Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely this Assignment not been made;	States which may sions thereof, to b the full end of the	y issue on any suc be held and enjoyed term or terms for	h application or for said d by said ASSIGNEE, its which any and all such
Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and reany and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNET			
Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants the interests herein sold and assigned and that instrument in conflict herewith;			
Each of the undersigned further covenants and aglegal representatives or assigns all information knows that he will execute and deliver any papers, make a all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said apany and all Letters Patent which may be granted ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist sin obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent	own to him relatir all rightful oaths, le by said ASSIGN plication includin therefor or therecaid ASSIGNEE, it	ng to said invention testify in any legal JEE, its successors g divisions and con on, including reissu ts successors, legal r	or patent application and proceedings and perform, legal representatives or tinuations thereof and to les or extensions, in said representatives or assigns
Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of power to insert in this Assignment any further idea the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ntification which i	may be necessary o	r desirable to comply with
(Signature of witness (optional))	Signature of 1st	OUL inventor)	18.05. 2009 (Date)
(Signature of witness (optional))	osmas HELLER OSMOS JU (Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup>	inventor)	18.05.2004 (Date)

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

(Customer No. 23911)

RECORDED: 09/21/2004

315869

PATENT REEL: 015804 FRAME: 0241